

# **Market Announcement**

24 February 2020

# DGO Gold Limited (ASX: DGO) – Suspension from Official Quotation

## **Description**

The securities of DGO Gold Limited ('DGO') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of DGO, pending the release of an announcement regarding De Grey Mining Limited's further exploration results.

## **Issued by**

#### **Lauren Osbich**

Compliance Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



Level 9, 63 Exhibition Street
Melboume VIC 3000
Australia

Telephone: + 61 3 9133 6251
Email: admin@dgogold.com.au
Website: www.dgogold.com.au

24 February 2020

#### Request for Voluntary Suspension – DGO Gold Limited (ASX Code: DGO)

In accordance with the requirements of Listing Rule 17.2, DGO Gold Limited (ACN 126 562 849) ('DGO' or 'the Company') hereby requests a voluntary suspension over the Company's securities and provide the following information:

- DGO is a substantial shareholder in De Grey Mining Limited (ASX: DEG) and its shareholding represents a significant portion of market capitalisation of DGO and any change in the market price of De Grey Mining Limited shares would be material to DGO; and
- 2. DGO is aware that De Grey Mining Limited has this morning requested a trading halt in its shares pending an announcement of further exploration results including observations from the initial RC drilling program at the Hemi Prospect, located within their wholly owned Mallina Gold Project;

DGO requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the earlier of the Company making an announcement to the market regarding the exploration update or the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 26 February 2020.

DGO is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

Yours faithfully

Eduard Eshuys

**Executive Chairman**